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19

2025 Providence Recital Line-up - "A School Day, The Miller Street Way" at The Riverplace - 1420 Convention Drive - Ft Mill SC 29715

Monday Classes

FridayJune 6 @6:30PM
101 Dalmations
School Days
My Best (Tap)
Sing Sing Sing
Wheels on the Bus
Think
Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap)
Pride and Prejudice - Ballet IV
Tetris
The Typewriter - Ballet |
Dorathe Explorer (Tap)
Happiness Cake (Ballet)
Children Will Listen
Passthe Rock
LeJazzHot
Schooled
Bake Sale (Ballet)
Journey to the Past (Ballet)
Conjunction Junction

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK |

Actll
Arrive at
7:00pm

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Can the Frog Tap Dance?
My New Philosophy
Graduation Ball

Less Talk More Art
AliceIn Wonderland - Ballet Il
I'm Lonely

Ring Ring Goes the Bell
Hip Hop Hop Scotch

I Know | Can Do It (Tap)
Virtual Insanity

No Bad News

That's Not My Name
Get'chaHead in the Game
Pep Rally

Don Quixote-Ballet 111
Soldiers

Do Re Mi (Ballet)
C-H-E-E-R

Money

DD

Actl
Arrive at
5:30pm

00N O U1 A WN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Tuesday Classes

Tuesday June 3 @6:00PM
101 Dalmations
Wheels on the Bus
School Days
Less Talk More Art
Ring Ring Goes the Bell
You've Got a Friend in Me
Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap)
I Know | Can Do It (Tap)
Statues
Money
My Best (Tap)
Graduation Ball
Children Will Listen
Swagger Jagger
Journey to the Past (Ballet)
Kung Fu Masters
Happiness Cake (Ballet)
Schools Out
Weird Science
Do Re Mi (Ballet)
Get'chaHead in the Game
Le Jazz Hot
Hot Stuff

Actl
Arrive at
5:30pm

00N O U1 & WN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Wednesday Classes
Wednesday June 4 @6:00PM
101 Dalmations
Schools out
Think
School Days
The Great Gatsby - Ballet I
That's Not My Name
| Know | Can Do It (Tap)
C-H-E-E-R
Un Poco Loco
Milkman
Schooled
Merry-Go-Round - Ballet Il
Ugly Bug Ball (Tap)
Do Re Mi (Ballet)
Hip Hop Hop Scotch
Chopsticks
Small World
My New Philosophy
I Don't Want to Live on the Moon (Ballet)
Ring Ring Goes the Bell
Pass the Rock

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

Actll
Arrive at
6:30pm

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Can the Frog Tap Dance?

Pep Rally

Think

Dorathe Explorer (Tap)

Alice In Wonderland - Ballet Il
Hip Hop Hop Scotch

The Typewriter - Ballet |
Cheers Darlin'

Bake Sale (Ballet)

Ugly Bug Ball (Tap)

ABC (Tap)

That's Not My Name

No Bad News

In the Stars

Voila

I Don't Want to Live on the Moon (Ballet)
Morning Person (Ballet)
Write My Story
Applause

Beautiful People

DD

Actll
Arrive at
6:30pm

22
23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Can the Frog Tap Dance?
My Best (Tap)
Freeze Frame

Spiral

Hey Mickey

Double Dutch Bus
Happiness Cake (Ballet)
Voila

Romeo and Juilet - Ballet IV
Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap)
Pride and Prejudice-Ballet V
Pep Rally

Applause

The Typewriter - Ballet |

I Don't Like Mondays
Journey to the Past (Ballet)
Money

Get'cha Head in the Game
DD



Actl
Arrive at
5:30pm

00N O U1 A WN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

2025 Providence Recital Line-up - "A School Day, The Miller Street Way" at The Riverplace - 1420 Convention Drive - Ft Mill SC 29715

Thursday Classes
Thursday June 5 @6:00PM
101 Dalmations
My Best (Tap)
Graduation Ball
Wheels on the Bus
Baby - Ballet 13:45
Write My Story
Blank Space - Ballet II
Freeze Frame
Cheers Darlin'
C-H-E-E-R
Don Quixote - Ballet | 4:15
Tetris
Dynamite
LeJazz Hot
Ugly Bug Ball (Tap)
Alice In Wonderland - Ballet 1/11
Pep Rally
Fix You - Ballet IV
Small World
Happiness Cake (Ballet)
I Don't Want to Live on the Moon (Ballet)
Pass the Rock

ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK —

Actll
Arrive at
6:30pm

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Can the Frog Tap Dance?
Part of Your World

Less Talk More Art

Money

I'm Lonely

Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap)
Ring Ring Goes the Bell
Window Dipper

Soldiers

My New Philosophy

Hey Mickey

Tchaikovsky - Ballet 111
Journey to the Past (Ballet)
Schools Out

DD

Arrive at
3:30pm

00N O U1 A WN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Friday Classes
FridayJune 6 @4:00PM
101 Dalmations
Graduation Ball
Friday Pep Rally
Freeze Frame
Statues
Wheels on the Bus
I Know | Can Do It (Tap)
Children Will Listen
School Days
Pride and Prejudice - Ballet I11/IV
Get'chaHead in the Game
Hot Stuff
Dorathe Explorer (Tap)
Hip Hop Hop Scotch
My New Philosophy
Can the Frog Tap Dance?
Soldiers
The Typewriter - Ballet I/11
Milkman
Weird Science
Write My Story
Double Dutch Bus
Bake Sale (Ballet)
Do Re Mi (Ballet)
That's Not My Name
I'm a Brass Band
DD

Actl
Arrive at
8:30am

00N O U1 & WN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

Saturday Classes
Saturday June 7 @9:00AM
101 Dalmations
Wheels on the Bus
Think
You've Got a Friend in Me
Voila
Dorathe Explorer (Tap)
Chopsticks
Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap)
I Know | Can Do It (Tap)
Passthe Rock
The Great Gatsby - Ballet I/Il
Bake Sale (Ballet)
Graduation Ball
Do Re Mi (Ballet)
Journey to the Past (Ballet)
C-H-E-E-R
Pep Rally

Conjunction Junction

ACT | DISMISSAL BREAK

Actll
Arrive at
9:30am

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Can the Frog Tap Dance?
ABC (Tap)

Less Talk More Art

Ugly Bug Ball (Tap)

My Best (Tap)

That's Not My Name

I'm Lonely

Morning Person (Ballet)
Sing Sing Sing

I Don't Want to Live on the Moon (Ballet)
Hey Mickey

Window Dipper
Happiness Cake (Ballet)
Hip Hop Hop Scotch
Children Will Listen
Small World

Ring Ring Goes the Bell
DD




2025 RECITAL INFORMATION
The River Place — 1420 Convention Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715

Recital
Monday Classes Friday, June 6™ at 6:30pm
Tuesday Classes Tuesday, June 3™ at 6:00pm
Wednesday Classes Wednesday, June 4™ at 6:00pm
Thursday Classes Thursday, June 5™ at 6:00pm
Friday Classes Friday, June 6™ at 4:00pm
Saturday Classes Saturday, June 7™ at 9:00am

Before you leave the studio with your costumes, please be sure they fit — we will not have time for
repairs during the week of recital. Your costume will include tights that are to be worn in the show,
please do not wear these tights to picture week. If your dancer needs to wear a bra under a costume,
straps cannot be showing. A strapless bra or proper sewing must be provided by parents or
guardians.

Bring all garment bags for that particular show — costumes in garment bags will be the only thing to
bring to the recital. EXAMPLE — if they have three dances in the same show, they should have three
garment bags at check-in; two with costumes inside and one empty bag (for the costume they are
wearing for their first dance).

All 2.5-3.5 year-old Combo classes performing You’ve Got a Friend in Me & School Days will not need
to bring their bag or tap shoes since they are only performing in one routine — please be sure they
have on their ballet shoes. You will pick up your dancers at the check-in area as soon as they have
finished. If you want to take them back into the auditorium to watch the show after they have
danced, you will need to bring a change of clothes, as there are no dancers allowed in the
auditorium in costume.

3.5-4.5,4.5-5.5, and 5.5-6.5 Combo classes will do their tap dance first. IF Combo is their only class or
it’s their first dance of the show, they will bring that empty garment bag with the hanger and their
ballet shoes in the bottom of the bag and we will change their shoes backstage. Remember - they
are coming to recital in show order and not class order. Please do not bring any extra items or they
could get lost.

Parents are in charge of changing their dancers into their costumes if they have multiple dances per
show. Miller Street staff will not be assisting your dancers with costume changes. All costumes will
stay with the parents — do not send any backstage. Your dancer could only have a few dances to get
changed and back in line, so please be sure to change your dancer quickly.

For costume changes - once your dancer has performed the first dance, they will be released into the
auditorium on the right side. There you will meet your dancer with the next costume and assist her
in the curtained dressing room provided on the right side of the auditorium; do not take them into
the restrooms. Boys will change in the men’s restroom in the lobby.

= After you finish the costume change, your dancer will be taken by one of our staff to the
backstage area to get back in line. You do NOT need to go through the lobby to check
back in.



= All dancers remain backstage with us and get their trophies at the end of the Act. We do
ask that you stay seated for the remainder of the Act, as all of our dancers deserve to
have a full audience as much as possible.

» If your dancer is absent from the recital or leaves early for any reason, we unfortunately
will not have any trophies to give out after the recital.

* Dancers who are 3.5-12 years old will be picked up at the end of the Act in the
auditorium on the right-hand side. To avoid congestion, please have just one adult
present to collect your dancer.

» Dancers who are 13+ can check themselves in and out at the end of the Act without a
parent.

No videotaping is allowed during the recital on any device. Your recital fee includes a downloadable
link to your dancer’s show — this will be emailed to you approximately four weeks after recital. Order
forms are provided if you want to order a professional DVD of the show. These are $45 for the first
show and $15 for each additional show (DVD’s are not included in your recital fee). Click here to go
to our digital form.

Photography will be permitted during recital; no flash please. Remember to please be courteous of
others when taking pictures — please do not stand up as there are others enjoying the show.

Please do not stand up when dancers are performing, If you must go in and out of the auditorium,
please do so between numbers. Additional movement is distracting to other people in the
auditorium, as well as the videographer.

ALL accounts are to be paid in full in order for your dancer to participate in the recital. If you have a
guestion about your account, please check with the office.

Class pictures will be taken March 24" through 29" during your dancer’s regularly scheduled class
(see attached sheet for further details). During this week, we will be taking individual pictures as well.
You will be able to order these pictures through the photographer’s website — you will receive an
email and/or text from the photographer on Monday morning (March 31st).

Please do not post any video of MSDA dance classes on YouTube or any other public social media
sites. Posting a video of children and teachers without their written consent is not sanctioned by
Miller Street Dance Academy. Please be respectful of other people’s children.

Each year we have people that either don’t show up or tell us the week of recital that they are not
dancing. This messes up dances for everyone else that has worked hard. Please be courteous and
make sure your dancers are at their show(s). If you can’t make it, it’s never too late to let us know so
we can try to re-work the routine.

Miller Street Dance Academy is not responsible for lost or stolen items at the recital venue.


https://forms.gle/ixC9bjASsv9Q6frg6

Miller Street Dance Academy Picture Week — March 24th-29th

Due to space limitations and safety, no parents will be allowed past the check-in area this week

1. All American Imaging will be onsite again this year as our photographer during Picture
Week.

2. Picture Week is a fun week to get dressed up in costume and get class group photos as
well as individual photos. If you would like sibling pictures taken, please let us know
when you check in your dancers. You are under no obligation to purchase photos, unless
you need it for a program book ad.

3. Dancers will be checked in and picked up at the LOWER lobby - we will get them to their
room with their classmates.

4. Bring your child dressed in their first class costume. Have hair and makeup done as
instructed when costumes were distributed. We will not be responsible for your child’s
hair or makeup. Dress your dancer in the order of their CLASSES for that day and NOT
the order of the recital lineup. Only bring the costumes for that class day.

a. 2.5-3.5 Combo & 3.5-4.5 Combo - wear ballet shoes
b. 4.5-5.5 Combo & 5.5-6.5 Combo - wear tap shoes

5. Students with multiple classes on the same day - do not merge costumes into one bag -
each costume should have its own bag. You will have one empty bag, which will be for
the class they have first that day.

6. Dancers will be provided a place to change costumes if they have more than one class on
that day.

7. Please don’t be late for class. We would hate for anyone to be left out of the group
picture. There will be no make-up day for group pictures. Dancers without costumes will
not be in the group photo (the exception is Tumbling and Acting). If your dancer will not
be attending this week, please let the office know immediately, so we can let the teacher
know. We ask that you be patient with us, as we will try to finish on time, but some of
the larger classes may run a few minutes over. Other classes may run early and then will
be free to be released to a parent - so we encourage you to wait in the parking lot or
come back early.

8. The photographer will send an email and/or text with a link to view and purchase photos
on Monday morning (March 31st). This is a great time to purchase a photo for a
program book ad!



CLICK HERE TO ORDER ONLINE

Be sure you have this memorable keepsake for your
dancer!! Please fill out the order form and return to the
front office if you are not ordering online, no later than

Saturday, May 3, 2025 to guarantee your book.

Program Books are $30 and will be available for pickup
at the recital venue.

Student Name:

Parent Name:

Studio Location:

Number of program books to order:
Total of Order: S

Ck/Cash/CC Use credit card on file

For Office Use:

Type of Payment: Date: Entered:

X
L~

CLICK HERE TO ORDER ONLINE

Please fill out the order form and return to the front office if you are
not ordering online, no later than Saturday, April 26, 2025
to guarantee your order.
Shirts are $25 + $1.69 tax (Providence/PPS) or $25 + $1.75 tax
(Baxter) and will be available for pickup at recital. Color of shirt may
vary slightly from picture above.

Student Name:

Parent Name:

Studio Location:

Size Quantity
Small Child
Medium Child
Large Child
Small Adult
Medium Adult
Large Adult
Xlarge Adult
XXLarge Adult

Ck/Cash/CC Use credit card on file

For Office Use:

Type of Payment: Date: Entered:


https://forms.gle/oyvr7PfCdnFLjgLb8
https://forms.gle/tNKt6ah682pQjM9A9

Celebrate Your Dance with
a Bmuﬁﬁt[ Recital Bouguet

Click HERE to place your order online!

Spring is blooming, and so are your dancers! Make them feel extra special at this year’s recital by
purchasing a bouquet of flowers to celebrate their hard work.

Each bouquet includes your choice of 3 or 6 pink roses, accented with greenery and wrapped
beautifully with a ribbon.

All orders are due no later than Thursday, May 15th
How To Order:

e One form per dancer, per dance day (If you need flowers for multiple recital days, please fill
out a separate form for each day).
e Fill out all information requested below.

Pricing

e 3 Rose Bouquet - $15
e 6 Rose Bouquet - $25

Payment:
e Your order will not be finalized until payment is received.

e Payments can be drafted from your account, check or cash

Ordered By: Cell Phone:

Ordered For: OK to text? Yes or No

Email Address:

Dancer’s Class Day (date in parentheses is recital date roses available for pick up):

__Monday (Recital Friday 6/6 at 6:30pm) __ Friday (Recital Friday 6/6 at 4pm)
__ Tuesday (Recital Tuesday 6/3 at 6pm) __ Saturday (Recital Saturday 6/7 at 9am)
__ Wednesday (Recital Wednesday 6/4 at 6pm) __Competition Team Show (Sunday 6/8 at 5:30pm)

__ Thursday (Recital Thursday 6/5 at 6pm)

Contact Kate Van Lenten at Katherine.n.vanlenten@gmail.com or 908-310-9017 with any questions.


https://forms.gle/fkw7zodA3pcuTJ9g9
mailto:Katherine.n.vanlenten@gmail.com

Baxter — Fort Mill, SC
Providence — Charlotte, NC E ACADEMY M
Email: ProgramBook@MillerStreetDanceAcademy.com

Personal & Business Ad - How To Guide
Wy Tt~

It's easy to get your ad into our program. Follow these 3 easy steps! Due by April 12th

1. Fill out the form

CLICK HERE to go to our digital form or fill out the Program Book Advertisement Form (get this
at the front desk) and return to Miller Street Dance Academy with payment (check, cash, credit
card, or autodraft).

2. Email us images and/or text.

Option 1 - Email us your ad: Make sure it's the same size as the ad you purchased or we may
have to do some cropping! Please put dancer’s name in subject line of the email. PDF only!

Dimensions: Ya page ad 2 page ad full page ad
3.75"x5” (portrait) 7.5"x5” (landscape) 7.5"x10” (portrait)
Limit 1 photo Limit 2 photos Limit 4 photos

Option 2 - We can design your ad: Email us the text you would like your ad to say as well as
any other images/graphics you’d like included (high resolution files accepted only). You must
own the rights to those images/graphics if they are submitted. Please put dancer’s name in
subject line.

Don't forget!: If you are including a photo that was taken on Picture Week, make sure you have
purchased that photo through the photographer, All American Imaging.

3. Proof it.

Once your ad has been designed, it will be emailed back to you for approval. You are given 2
revisions per ad. There is a $10.00 charge per revision if additional revisions are requested.

You’re almost done!

e Make sure the completed form and money have been submitted.

e Each ad must have its own separate form.

e |f your ad has been processed, you will receive a verification email. Please contact us if
you do not receive this email.
Please send approval within 24 hours or the ad will be printed as is.
Only one free program book per dancer is given regardless of number of ads purchased.
Don’t forget to pick up your free program book at your dancer’s recital!


https://forms.gle/8rvYV7R5fxHczYjE9

