	20 Can the Frog Tap Dance? 21 My New Philosophy 22 Graduation Ball 23 Less Talk More Art 24 Alice In Wonderland - Ballet II 25 I'm Lonely 26 Ring Ring Goes the Bell 27 Hip Hop Hop Scotch 28 I Know I Can Do It (Tap) Arrive at 30 No Bad News 31 That's Not My Name 32 Get'cha Head in the Game 33 Pep Rally 34 Don Quixote - Ballet III 35 Soldiers 36 Do Re Mi (Ballet) 37 C-H-E-E-R 38 Money 39 DD	Monday Classes Friday June 6 @6:30PM 1 101 Dalmations 2 School Days 3 My Best (Tap) 4 Sing Sing Sing 5 Wheels on the Bus 6 Think 7 Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap) 8 Pride and Prejudice - Ballet IV 9 Tetris Arrive at 10 The Typewriter - Ballet I 11 Dora the Explorer (Tap) 12 Happiness Cake (Ballet) 13 Children Will Listen 14 Pass the Rock 15 Le JazzHot 16 Schooled 17 Bake Sale (Ballet) 18 Journey to the Past (Ballet) 19 Conjunction Junction ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK
42 \ 43 / 44	21 22 23 24 25 25 26 27 27 28 29 30 31 31 31 31 31 32 32 33 34 6:30pm 36 33 33 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 35	1 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 Actl 11 11 Arrive at 12 5:30pm 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Write My Story Applause Beautiful People DD	21 Get'cha Head in the Game 22 Le Jazz Hot 23 Hot Stuff ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK 24 Can the Frog Tap Dance? 25 Pep Rally 26 Think 27 Dora the Explorer (Tap) 28 Alice In Wonderland - Ballet II 29 Hip Hop Hop Scotch 30 The Typewriter - Ballet I 31 Cheers Darlin' 32 Bake Sale (Ballet) 33 Soldiers 34 Ugly Bug Ball (Tap) 35 ABC (Tap) 36 That's Not My Name 37 No Bad News 38 In the Stars 39 Voila 40 I Don't Want to Live on the Moon (Ballet) 41 Morning Person (Ballet)	Tuesday Classes Tuesday June 3 @6:00PM 1 101 Dalmations 2 Wheels on the Bus 3 School Days 4 Less Talk More Art 5 Ring Ring Goes the Bell 6 You've Got a Friend in Me 7 Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap) 8 I Know I Can Do It (Tap) 9 Statues 10 Money 11 My Best (Tap) 12 Graduation Ball 13 Children Will Listen 14 Swagger Jagger 15 Journey to the Past (Ballet) 16 Kung Fu Masters 17 Happiness Cake (Ballet) 18 Schools Out 19 Weird Science 20 Do Re Mi (Ballet)
	Act II Arrive at 6:30pm	Act I Arrive at 5:30pm
	ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK 22 Can the Frog Tap Dance? 23 My Best (Tap) 24 Freeze Frame 25 Soldiers 26 Spiral 27 Hey Mickey 28 Double Dutch Bus 29 Happiness Cake (Ballet) 30 Voila 31 Romeo and Juilet - Ballet IV 32 Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap) 33 Pride and Prejudice - Ballet V 34 Pep Rally 35 Applause 36 The Typewriter - Ballet I 37 I Don't Like Mondays 38 Journey to the Past (Ballet) 39 Money 40 Get'cha Head in the Game 41 DD	Wednesday June 4 @6:00PM 1 101 Dalmations 2 Schools out 3 Think 4 School Days 5 The Great Gatsby - Ballet II 6 That's Not My Name 7 I Know I Can Do It (Tap) 8 C-H-E-R 9 Un Poco Loco 10 Milkman 11 Schooled 12 Merry-Go-Round - Ballet III 13 Ugly Bug Ball (Tap) 14 Do Re Mi (Ballet) 15 Hip Hop Hop Scotch 16 Chopsticks 17 Small World 18 My New Philosophy 19 I Don't Want to Live on the Moon (Ballet) 20 Ring Ring Goes the Bell

Thursday Classes Thursday June 5 @6:00PM 101 Dalmations My Best (Tap) Graduation Ball Wheels on the Bus Baby - Ballet I 3:45 Write My Story Blank Space - Ballet II Freeze Frame Cheers Darlin' C-H-E-F-R
Friday Classes Friday June 6 @ 4:00PM 1 101 Dalmations 2 Graduation Ball 3 Friday Pep Rally 4 Freeze Frame 5 Statues 6 Wheels on the Bus 7 I Know I Can Do It (Tap) 8 Children Will Listen 9 School Days 10 Pride and Prejudice - Ballet III/IV 11 Get cha Head in the Game 12 Hot Stuff 13 Dora the Explorer (Tap) 14 Hip Hop Hop Scotch 15 My New Philosophy

Arrive at 9:30am

28 I Don't Want to Live on the Moon (Ballet)

35 Ring Ring Goes the Bell 36 DD

33 Children Will Listen34 Small World

32 Hip Hop Hop Scotch

29 Hey Mickey30 Window Dipper31 Happiness Cake (Ballet)

Act II

26 Morning Person (Ballet)27 Sing Sing Sing

20 ABC (Tap)
21 Less Talk More Art
22 Ugly Bug Ball (Tap)
23 My Best (Tap)
24 That's Not My Name
25 I'm Lonely

8:30am Arrive at ActI 18 Conjunction Junction 17 Pep Rally 14 Do Re Mi (Ballet) 13 Graduation Ball 11 The Great Gatsby - Ballet I/II 10 Pass the Rock 16 C-H-E-E-R 15 Journey to the Past (Ballet) 12 Bake Sale (Ballet) 19 Can the Frog Tap Dance? 9 | Know | Can Do It (Tap) 8 Ain't No Mountain High Enough (Tap) 1 101 Dalmations 7 Chopsticks 6 Dorathe Explorer (Tap) 4 You've Got a Friend in Me 2 Wheels on the Bus 5 Voila 3 Think Saturday June 7 @9:00AM ACT I DISMISSAL BREAK Saturday Classes

2025 RECITAL INFORMATION The River Place – 1420 Convention Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715

Recital

Monday Classes

Tuesday Classes

Tuesday, June 3rd at 6:00pm

Wednesday Classes

Wednesday, June 4th at 6:00pm

Thursday Classes

Thursday, June 5th at 6:00pm

Friday Classes

Friday, June 6th at 4:00pm

Saturday Classes

Saturday, June 7th at 9:00am

- Before you leave the studio with your costumes, please be sure they fit we will not have time for repairs during the week of recital. Your costume will include tights that are to be worn in the show, please do not wear these tights to picture week. If your dancer needs to wear a bra under a costume, straps cannot be showing. A strapless bra or proper sewing must be provided by parents or guardians.
- Bring all garment bags for that particular show costumes in garment bags will be the only thing to bring to the recital. EXAMPLE – if they have three dances in the same show, they should have three garment bags at check-in; two with costumes inside and one empty bag (for the costume they are wearing for their first dance).
- All <u>2.5-3.5</u> year-old Combo classes performing *You've Got a Friend in Me & School Days* will not need to bring their bag or tap shoes since they are only performing in **one routine** please be sure they have on their **ballet** shoes. You will pick up your dancers at the check-in area as soon as they have finished. If you want to take them back into the auditorium to watch the show after they have danced, you will need to bring a change of clothes, as there are **no dancers allowed in the auditorium in costume.**
- 3.5-4.5, 4.5-5.5, and 5.5-6.5 Combo classes will do their tap dance first. IF Combo is their only class or it's their first dance of the show, they will bring that empty garment bag with the hanger and their ballet shoes in the bottom of the bag and we will change their shoes backstage. Remember they are coming to recital in show order and not class order. Please do not bring any extra items or they could get lost.
- Parents are in charge of changing their dancers into their costumes if they have multiple dances per show. Miller Street staff will not be assisting your dancers with costume changes. All costumes will stay with the parents – do not send any backstage. Your dancer could only have a few dances to get changed and back in line, so please be sure to change your dancer quickly.
- For costume changes once your dancer has performed the first dance, they will be released into the
 auditorium on the right side. There you will meet your dancer with the next costume and assist her
 in the curtained dressing room provided on the right side of the auditorium; do not take them into
 the restrooms. Boys will change in the men's restroom in the lobby.
 - After you finish the costume change, your dancer will be taken by one of our staff to the backstage area to get back in line. You do NOT need to go through the lobby to check back in.

- All dancers remain backstage with us and get their trophies at the end of the Act. We do
 ask that you stay seated for the remainder of the Act, as all of our dancers deserve to
 have a full audience as much as possible.
- If your dancer is absent from the recital or leaves early for any reason, we unfortunately will not have any trophies to give out after the recital.
- Dancers who are 3.5-12 years old will be picked up at the end of the Act in the auditorium on the right-hand side. To avoid congestion, please have just one adult present to collect your dancer.
- Dancers who are 13+ can check themselves in and out at the end of the Act without a parent.
- No videotaping is allowed during the recital on any device. Your recital fee includes a downloadable link to your dancer's show this will be emailed to you approximately four weeks after recital. Order forms are provided if you want to order a professional DVD of the show. These are \$45 for the first show and \$15 for each additional show (DVD's are not included in your recital fee). Click here to go to our digital form.
- Photography will be permitted during recital; no flash please. Remember to please be courteous of others when taking pictures – please do not stand up as there are others enjoying the show.
- Please do not stand up when dancers are performing, If you must go in and out of the auditorium, please do so between numbers. Additional movement is distracting to other people in the auditorium, as well as the videographer.
- **ALL** accounts are to be paid in full in order for your dancer to participate in the recital. If you have a question about your account, please check with the office.
- Class pictures will be taken March 24th through 29th during your dancer's regularly scheduled class (see attached sheet for further details). During this week, we will be taking individual pictures as well. You will be able to order these pictures through the photographer's website – you will receive an email and/or text from the photographer on Monday morning (March 31st).
- Please do not post any video of MSDA dance classes on YouTube or any other public social media sites. Posting a video of children and teachers without their written consent is not sanctioned by Miller Street Dance Academy. Please be respectful of other people's children.
- Each year we have people that either don't show up or tell us the week of recital that they are not dancing. This messes up dances for everyone else that has worked hard. Please be courteous and make sure your dancers are at their show(s). If you can't make it, it's never too late to let us know so we can try to re-work the routine.
- Miller Street Dance Academy is not responsible for lost or stolen items at the recital venue.

Miller Street Dance Academy Picture Week – March 24th-29th

Due to space limitations and safety, no parents will be allowed past the check-in area this week

- 1. All American Imaging will be onsite again this year as our photographer during Picture Week.
- 2. Picture Week is a fun week to get dressed up in costume and get class group photos as well as individual photos. If you would like sibling pictures taken, please let us know when you check in your dancers. You are under no obligation to purchase photos, unless you need it for a program book ad.
- 3. Dancers will be checked in and picked up at the LOWER lobby we will get them to their room with their classmates.
- 4. Bring your child dressed in their first **class** costume. Have hair and makeup done as instructed when costumes were distributed. We will not be responsible for your child's hair or makeup. Dress your dancer in the order of their **CLASSES** for that day and NOT the order of the recital lineup. Only bring the costumes for that class day.
 - a. 2.5-3.5 Combo & 3.5-4.5 Combo wear ballet shoes
 - b. 4.5-5.5 Combo & 5.5-6.5 Combo wear tap shoes
- 5. Students with multiple classes on the same day do not merge costumes into one bag each costume should have its own bag. You will have one empty bag, which will be for the class they have first that day.
- 6. Dancers will be provided a place to change costumes if they have more than one class on that day.
- 7. Please don't be late for class. We would hate for anyone to be left out of the group picture. There will be no make-up day for group pictures. Dancers without costumes will not be in the group photo (the exception is Tumbling and Acting). If your dancer will not be attending this week, please let the office know immediately, so we can let the teacher know. We ask that you be patient with us, as we will try to finish on time, but some of the larger classes may run a few minutes over. Other classes may run early and then will be free to be released to a parent so we encourage you to wait in the parking lot or come back early.
- 8. The photographer will send an email and/or text with a link to view and purchase photos on Monday morning (March 31st). This is a great time to purchase a photo for a program book ad!





CLICK <u>HERE</u> TO ORDER ONLINE

Be sure you have this memorable keepsake for your dancer!! Please fill out the order form and return to the front office if you are <u>not</u> ordering online, no later than Saturday, May 3, 2025 to guarantee your book.

Program Books are \$30 and will be available for pickup at the recital venue.

Ctudant Nama

Type of Payment:

Student Name.					
Parent Name:					
Studio Location:					
Number of program books to order:					
Total of Order: \$					
Ck/Cash/CC Use credit card on file	_				
For Office Use:					

Date:

Entered:

CLICK HERE TO ORDER ONLINE

Please fill out the order form and return to the front office if you are <u>not</u> ordering online, no later than Saturday, April 26, 2025
to guarantee your order.

Shirts are \$25 + \$1.69 tax (Providence/PPS) or \$25 + \$1.75 tax (Baxter) and will be available for pickup at recital. Color of shirt may vary slightly from picture above.

Student Name:							
Parent Name:							
Studio Location:							
Size Small Child Medium Child Large Child Small Adult Medium Adult Large Adult Xlarge Adult XXLarge Adult	Quantity						
Ck/Cash/CC	Use credit card	on file					
For Office Use:							
Type of Payment:	Date:	Entered:					



Celebrate Your Dance with a Beautiful Recital Bouquet

Click **HERE** to place your order online!

Spring is blooming, and so are your dancers! Make them feel extra special at this year's recital by purchasing a bouquet of flowers to celebrate their hard work.

Each bouquet includes your choice of 3 or 6 pink roses, accented with greenery and wrapped beautifully with a ribbon.

All orders are due no later than Thursday, May 15th

How To Order:

- One form per dancer, per dance day (If you need flowers for multiple recital days, please fill out a separate form for each day).
- Fill out all information requested below.

Pricing

- 3 Rose Bouquet \$15
- 6 Rose Bouquet \$25

Payment:

- Your order will not be finalized until payment is received.
- Payments can be drafted from your account, check or cash

Ordered By:	Cell Phone:
Ordered For:	OK to text? Yes or No
Email Address:	
Dancer's Class Day (date in parentheses is recital date	e roses available for pick up):
Monday (Recital Friday 6/6 at 6:30pm)	Friday (Recital Friday 6/6 at 4pm)
Tuesday (Recital Tuesday 6/3 at 6pm)	Saturday (Recital Saturday 6/7 at 9am)
Wednesday (Recital Wednesday 6/4 at 6pm)	Competition Team Show (Sunday 6/8 at 5:30pm)
Thursday (Recital Thursday 6/5 at 6nm)	

Personal & Business Ad - How To Guide

Baxter – Fort Mill, SC Providence – Charlotte, NC

Email: ProgramBook@MillerStreetDanceAcademy.com



It's easy to get your ad into our program. Follow these 3 easy steps!

Due by April 12th

1. Fill out the form

CLICK <u>HERE</u> to go to our digital form or fill out the Program Book Advertisement Form (get this at the front desk) and return to Miller Street Dance Academy with payment (check, cash, credit card, or autodraft).

2. Email us images and/or text.

Option 1 - Email us your ad: Make sure it's the same size as the ad you purchased or we may have to do some cropping! Please put dancer's name in subject line of the email. PDF only!

Dimensions:	¼ page ad	½ page ad	full page ad
	3.75"x5" (portrait)	7.5"x5" (landscape)	7.5"x10" (portrait)
	Limit 1 photo	Limit 2 photos	Limit 4 photos

Option 2 - We can design your ad: Email us the text you would like your ad to say as well as any other images/graphics you'd like included (high resolution files accepted only). You must own the rights to those images/graphics if they are submitted. Please put dancer's name in subject line.

<u>Don't forget!</u>: If you are including a photo that was taken on **Picture Week**, make sure you have purchased that photo through the photographer, All American Imaging.

3. Proof it.

Once your ad has been designed, it will be emailed back to you for approval. You are given 2 revisions per ad. There is a \$10.00 charge per revision if additional revisions are requested.

You're almost done!

- Make sure the completed form and money have been submitted.
- Each ad must have its own separate form.
- If your ad has been processed, you will receive a verification email. Please contact us if you do not receive this email.
- Please send approval within 24 hours or the ad will be printed as is.
- Only one free program book per dancer is given regardless of number of ads purchased.
- Don't forget to pick up your free program book at your dancer's recital!